Type C1H
High Current Rated Fast Acting Chip Fuse
belfuse.com/circuit-protection
C1H Series – 1206 Size RoHS 2 Compliant
Features
- Quick Acting
- Small size, 1206 SMD
- Current rating from 10A to 30A

(Volt) max.
Voltage and
Interrupting
Ratings
Nominal
Melting I²T
@10 In
(A² Sec)
Maximum
Power
Dissipation
@100% In
(W)
Agency
Approvals
0685H9100-XX 10A 10 0.0039 0.047
See Table of
Safety Approvals
on Page 1 for
Voltage and
associated
Interrupting
Ratings
5.9 0.47 Y
0685H9120-XX 12A 12 0.0032 0.047 8.0 0.56 Y
0685H9150-XX 15A 15 0.0026 0.050 13.5 0.75 Y
0685H9200-XX 20A 20 0.0019 0.052 28.5 1.04 Y
0685H9250-XX 25A 25 0.0014 0.050 53.4 1.25 Y
0685H9300-XX 30A 30 0.0011 0.053 80.5 1.59 Y
Consult manufacturer for other ratings
NOTES: Test Conditions
All C1H test, as well as the UL Component investigation, were conducted with fuse samples soldered on a PCB (1.6mm thick) test board with
copper traces measuring 0.1 mm (100μum) nominal thickness (3 oz.clad), 10mm wide and 100 mm overall length.